

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 302/2007

M/S. ASHOKA DISTILLERS & CHEMICALS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) Nos 303/2007, 397/2007, 398/2007, 1/2008 and 2/2008

Date : 07-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. T. V. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners brought to our notice an order dated 23rd March, 2017 passed by this Court in Writ Petition (Civil) No.221 of 2004 and connected matters and according to him, the instant petitions are similar to the above. He, therefore, prayed that the instant writ petitions also be dismissed in terms of the above mentioned order. The learned counsel for the respondents did not dispute the same.

In view of the above, these writ petitions are dismissed in terms of the above mentioned order.

A copy of the order mentioned above be annexed to this order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER